from time to time and approved by the 
Insurance Regulatory Development 
Authority of India (IRDAI) in the prescribed 
format at Section-V, Form- 2 & 3. 

vi) Period of Bid Validity   120 days 
120 days from the last date of submission 
of online Bids 

vii) Estimated Cost Rs. 85,88,689/- (Rupees Eighty-Five Lakhs 
Eighty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 
-Nine only). 

viii) Completion Period 10 (Ten) months 

ix) Tender inviting Authority Deputy General Manager (Civil), 
P&C Division, KHEP 

B. Critical dates of tender: 

x) Publishing Date & Time      02.03.2026 (17:00 Hrs) 

xi) Document Download Start